



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 40/2026 & I.A. 332/2026, I.A. 333/2026**

**M/S INTERNATIONAL DESIGN AND ENGINEERING
SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD.Petitioner**

Through: **Mr. Syed Aquib Ali, Advocate**
Mob: 9899645472

versus

M/S MGI (INDIA) PVT. LTD.Respondent

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

08.01.2026

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that connected matters are listed before the Court of HMJ Avneesh Jhingan.
2. Accordingly, subject to orders of the Hon'ble Judge-in-Charge, list before HMJ Avneesh Jhingan, on 13th January, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JANUARY 8, 2026

ak