



\$~72

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 40/2026, I.A. 332/2026**

**M/S INTERNATIONAL DESIGN AND ENGINEERING
SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD.Petitioner**

Through: Ms. Amreen, Adv.

versus

M/S MGI (INDIA) PVT. LTDRespondent

Through:

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN**

ORDER

% 13.01.2026

I.A. 333/2026

1. This is an application filed for condonation of delay of twenty four days in re-filing the present petition.
2. For the reasons mentioned therein, the application is allowed. The delay is condoned.

ARB.P. 40/2026, I.A. 332/2026

3. Issue notice for 23.04.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

JANUARY 13, 2026

'JK'