



\$~7 to 12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ ARB.P. 32/2026 & I.A. 224/2026
M/S INTERNATIONAL DESIGN AND ENGINEERING
SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD.Petitioner
Through: None.

versus
M/S MGI (INDIA) PVT. LTD.Respondent
Through: None.

(8)
+ ARB.P. 40/2026 & I.A. 332/2026
M/S INTERNATIONAL DESIGN AND ENGINEERING
SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD.Petitioner
Through: None.

versus
M/S MGI (INDIA) PVT. LTD.Respondent
Through: None.

(9)
+ ARB.P. 56/2026 & I.A. 480/2026
M/S INTERNATIONAL DESIGN AND ENGINEERING
SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD.Petitioner
Through: None.

versus
M/S MGI (INDIA) PVT. LTD.Respondent
Through: None.

(10)
+ ARB.P. 57/2026 & I.A. 482/2026
M/S INTERNATIONAL DESIGN AND ENGINEERING
SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD.Petitioner
Through: None.

versus



M/S MGI (INDIA) PVT. LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: None.

(11)

+

ARB.P. 58/2026 & I.A. 484/2026

M/S INTERNATIONAL DESIGN AND ENGINEERING
SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

M/S MGI (INDIA) PVT. LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: None.

(12)

+

ARB.P. 59/2026 & I.A. 486/2026

M/S INTERNATIONAL DESIGN AND ENGINEERING
SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

M/S MGI (INDIA) PVT. LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

15.07.2026

1. None appears for the parties as the bar is abstaining from work.
2. Put up on 31.07.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

JULY 15, 2026/Pa